

\230

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17610/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2002 in CWP No. 13270/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default Dt. 07.08.2009)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Notice was issued in this matter as far back as on  
12.9.2003. In spite of number of opportunities given to the  
learned counsel for the petitioner, he has not taken any steps to  
serve the unserved respondents. By way of last opportunity and  
subject to costs of Rs.2000/- to be deposited with the SCBA  
Lawyers' Welfare Fund, four weeks' time is granted to take steps  
to serve the unserved respondents.

(Neetu Khajuria) (P.S.N. Murthy)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master