

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17610/2003

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to condition of depositing of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks, the petitioner is allowed four weeks' time to remove the defects in application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondents.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master