

NITEM NO.35
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.4 & 5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17610/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2002 in CWP No.13270/
2000 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER SINGH SANDHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRS. of
deceased R.Nos.17, 21 & 42 and c/delay in filing the same)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 23/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was passed over once and called for
the second time. There is no appearance.

I.A. Nos.4 & 5 are allowed subject to payment of
costs of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court
Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within four weeks from
today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER